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ISCA HOMESTAY FEE SCHEDULE 2024 T = Ac
All fees inclusive of GST where reqUired International Student Care Australia
FEE AUD

$504 weekly Term 1 & 2 = Semester 1
Term 3 & 4 = Semester 2
$5040 10-wk. term | School holidays not included in term

*Homestay (3 meals per day)

Additional Holiday Nights $72 per night Christmas/school holidays
Room Holding for Holidays $252 per week For students returning overseas
Homestay Placement $325

*Ajrport Pick-up or Homestay Transfer $176

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
1. Allinvoiced fees must be paid (in full) in advance by Direct Debit.
2. Payment of invoices must be finalised by due date.
3. Late payment of invoices will incur a 2% surcharge.

4. Students arriving earlier than two (2) nights prior to the start of Semester 1 and departing later than two
(2) nights at the completion of Semester 2, will be invoiced additional Fees.

5. Approved students staying over December/January or other holiday period, will be invoiced additional
Fees in advance of continuing in Homestay.

6. Students requesting a transfer to a new homestay must pay for the transfer and placement on a
separate invoice prior to transfer.

7. Refunds processed in accord with ISCA Refund Policy. All refunds require a parent signed Refund
Form. Refunds will be processed within 60 days, after student and belongings have left homestay.
Refunds will incur an AU$100 Administration Fee.

8. Holding (holiday) Fee in accord with ISCA Refund Policy - Students will pay 50% of the homestay fee
with a minimum of 2 weeks written advance notice given. During approved holiday periods of less than
2 weeks, students must pay the regular full homestay fee.

9. Departure from Homestay requires a minimum of two (2) weeks written notice.

NOTES:
All fees quoted in Australian Dollars and are subject to annual review.
*Invoices for continuing students issued twice a year.
**Ajrport pick-up or transfer services are for students ONLY.
Flight arrivals after 7.00 PM (local time) incur an additional 50% surcharge on quoted airport pick-up fee.
Airport pick-ups (including rescheduled flights) require written notice with a minimum two (2) business days prior to flight arrival.

Non-arriving students per written notice will incur an additional Airport Pick-up Fee.
- Students missing pre-arranged transfer date/time will be charged an additional Transfer Fee.
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